
Product Change No�fica�on
Current Date: 21-May-2015

TE Connec	vity
Product Change No	fica	on: P-15-011660 PCN Date: 20-MAY-15

Customer: Heilind Electronics

Inc(0002135900)

Loca	on: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE

Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a;ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip	on:

Ampseal 16 Hinged Backshells and Elbows

Descrip	on of Changes

The part numbers listed in this PCN will be discon�nued and superseded with a new line of Ampseal 16 heavy duty snap together backshells and elbows. The a;achment

shows the new TE backshell and elbow part numbers and the soon to be discon�nued backshell equivalents.

Other a"achments:

New vs Old Backshell Equivalents

Reason for Changes:

Part status change.Dear customer, as a result of our con�nuous strive for improving our products and processes, we hereby inform you about the discon�nuance of our current

Ampseal 16 backshells and elbows. These parts will be superseded with new and improved heavy duty snap together backshells and elbows. The new part should be available in

the July �meframe for orders. For ques�ons rela�ng to this PCN, please contact your TE Connec�vity representa�ve.

Es	mated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

24-AUG-2015 06-JUL-2015

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

30-SEP-2015 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part Discon	nued

per PCN

Customer

Drawing

Customer Part

Number

Alias Part

Number(s)

Subs	tute Part

Number

Subs	tute Alias Part

Number(s)

Descrip	on Of

Difference

2035047-1 YES

2035047-2 YES

2035047-6 YES

2035047-7 YES

2035366-8 YES

Customer:    Heilind Electronics( 1281082 ) Loca	on:    Highland Heights Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part

Number

Part Discon	nued per

PCN

Customer

Drawing

Customer Part

Number

Alias Part

Number(s)

Subs	tute Part

Number

Subs	tute Alias Part

Number(s)

Descrip	on Of

Difference

2035047-1 YES

2035047-2 YES

2035047-6 YES

2035047-7 YES

Customer:    Heilind Electronics( 1275266 ) Loca	on:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:
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Part

Number

Part Discon	nued per

PCN

Customer

Drawing

Customer Part

Number

Alias Part

Number(s)

Subs	tute Part

Number

Subs	tute Alias Part

Number(s)

Descrip	on Of

Difference

2035047-7 YES

2035366-8 YES

Customer:    Heilind Electronics( 167811 ) Loca	on:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part

Number

Part Discon	nued per

PCN

Customer

Drawing

Customer Part

Number

Alias Part

Number(s)

Subs	tute Part

Number

Subs	tute Alias Part

Number(s)

Descrip	on Of

Difference

2035047-1 YES

2035047-2 YES

2035047-6 YES

2035047-7 YES

2035366-8 YES
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