۱	Z	rld	wide	Acc	ount	Form



# **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 21-May-2015

# **TE Connectivity**

**Product Change Notification:** P-15-011660

PCN Date: 20-MAY-15

**Customer:** Heilind Electronics

**Location:** WORLDWIDE **Agreement:** Agreement Unknown

Inc(0002135900)

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Ampseal 16 Hinged Backshells and Elbows

#### Description of Changes

The part numbers listed in this PCN will be discontinued and superseded with a new line of Ampseal 16 heavy duty snap together backshells and elbows. The attachment shows the new TE backshell and elbow part numbers and the soon to be discontinued backshell equivalents.

Other attachments:

New vs Old Backshell Equivalents

### Reason for Changes:

Part status change. Dear customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our products and processes, we hereby inform you about the discontinuance of our current Ampseal 16 backshells and elbows. These parts will be superseded with new and improved heavy duty snap together backshells and elbows. The new part should be available in the July timeframe for orders. For questions relating to this PCN, please contact your TE Connectivity representative.

#### **Estimated Dates:**

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	irst Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):		
24-AUG-2015	06-JUL-2015		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
30-SEP-2015	No Mixed Shipments		

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2035047-1	YES						
2035047-2	YES						
<u>2035047-6</u>	YES						
2035047-7	YES						
2035366-8	YES						

Customer: Heilind Electronics (1281082) Location: Highland Heights Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2035047-1	YES						
2035047-2	YES						
2035047-6	YES						
2035047-7	YES	•					

Customer: Heilind Electronics (1275266) Location: Visalia Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

1 of 2 5/21/2015 9:52 AM

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2035047-7	YES						
<u>2035366-8</u>	YES						

Customer: Heilind Electronics( 167811 ) Location: Wilmington Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2035047-1	YES						
<u>2035047-2</u>	YES						
2035047-6	YES						
2035047-7	YES	•					
2035366-8	YES	•					

2 of 2 5/21/2015 9:52 AM